PL 1.1 KPbILUKKN

Item
1

n

19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29

30
31

Part

2N1525
2N1566

50N259
50N230

152N1630
152N1637

90N138

90N139
90N140

1N299

2N1561

2N1591

2N1576
2N1560
2N1574

53N142
1N300
62N147

4N193

38N274
38N275
38N276
63N65

Description

FRONT DOOR (USO/XCL)
FRONT DOOR (XE)

OUTPUT TRAY (USO/XCL) (REP
14.7)

SCREW (3X8)

TRAY EXTENSION (XE)

TRAY EXTENSION (USO/XCL)
SCREW (4X12)

CONTROL CONSOLE (REP 14.5)
CONTROL CONSOLE HARNESS
HARNESS

SCREW (3X8)

TOP LEFT COVER
INSTRUCTION LABEL
DOCUMENT GLASS ASSEMBLY
(USO/XCL) (REP 6.1)

(XE) (REP 6.1)

(XD155DF) (REP6.1)
REGISTRATION GUIDE
CALIBRATION STRIP
ADHESIVE STRIP

DOCUMENT GLASS

TOP RIGHT COVER

(XD120F XD103F,XD105F)

TOP RIGHT COVER (XD1550F)
(XD100,XD102,XD104) (NOT
SPARED)

(XD120F) (XE)

REAR COVER (XD155DF)
(XD103F, XD120F) (XE)
(XD100,XD102,XD104, XD105F)
(NOT SPARED)

CAUTION LABEL

LABEL

SERVICE LABEL

FAN GASKET

OZONE FILTER

DOCUMENT GLASS EDGE
SDF WINDOW
(XD120F,XD103F XD105F)

SDF GLASS CUSHION
(XD120F,XD103F, XD105F)
SMALL REAR COVER
(XD120F,XD103F,XD105F)
REAR SHIELD (XD155DF)
FRONT SHIELD (XD155DF)
CUSHION (XD155DF)

TAPE (XD155DF)

12{13-16, 24, 25
12{13-16, 24, 25, 28-31

(XD155 DF)

0000001C-SKW
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PL 1.2 KPbIWWKA CTEKNA 3KCMNOHWPOBAHUA

(XD100/102/104)
Item Part
1 -_
2 -
3 —
4 -
5 2N1534
6 2N1526

Description

REAR PIVOT ATTACHMENT
DOCUMENT COVER
DOCUMENT COVER CUSHION
DOCUMENT ORGANIZER
DOCUMENT COVER ASSEMBLY
(W/ORGANIZER) (XD100/104)
DOCUMENT COVER ASSEMBLY
(W/O ORGANIZER) (XD102)

00000028-SKW

MepeyeHb 3anacHbIX YacTen
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PL 1.3 MAHEIDb YNPABJIEHUA

(XD100/102/104/20F)

Item

DO~NODOOTR WN

10
11

Part
53N162

53N163
53N164
53N165
53N166
53N170
53N175
53N172
53N176
3N673
3N669
3N671
3N672
3N670
140N5107

140N5206

140N5223

2N1593

Description

CONTROL BUTTON COVER
(ACO) (XE)

(XD102) (US)

(XD102) (XE) (ACO)
(XD104) (XE) (ACO)
(XD100) (US)

(XD120F) (US)

(XD155DF) (US)

(XD105F)

(XD103F)

CONTROL CONSOLE COVER
START PRINT BUTTON
CLEAR/STOP BUTTON
FUNCTION BUTTON (R)
FUNCTION BUTTON (L)
BOOK MODE SELECT BUTTON
CONTROL CONSOLE PWB
(XD100/102)

CONTROL CONSOLE PWB
(XD120F)

CONTROL CONSOLE PWB
(XD105F, XD103F)
GROUNDING SPRING
SCREW (3X8)

CONTROL CONSOLE

0000003A-SKW

WorkCentre cepuun XD

4/99
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PL 1.4 BOKOBAA OBEPLIA

ltem Part Description (Tonbko XD155DF)
1 - SIDE DOOR
2 3N668 SIDE DOOR LATCH
3 9N978 LATCH SPRING
4 - HINGE GUIDE
5 - GROUNDING PLATE !
6 - GROUNDING SPRING /
7 - SCREW (3X8) fir?
8 - SCREW (3X6) o
9 - INNER PAPER GUIDE ’5'5
10 - SCREW (3X10) i1
11 9N964 PRESSURE SPRING )
12 152N1635  GROUND WIRE 54
13 9N963 GROUNDING SPRING T
14 9N962 PRESSURE SPRING 5
15 - SHAFT
16 - E-RING
17 22E22060  UPPER ROLLER
18 19N415 TRANSFER/DETACK
COROTRON ASSEMBLY (REP
9.2)
19 - SCREW (3X8) (XD155DF)
20 7N750 DUPLEX DRIVE GEAR (XD155DF)
21 7N751 DUPLEX DRIVE GEAR A
(XD155DF)
22 22N1002 DUPLEX DRIVE ROLLER
(XD155DF) (REP 5.28)
23 9N1027 DUPLEX PRESSURE SPRING ) / \.;
(XD155DF) 2L TN
C N
11— SN
00000048-SKW
MepeyeHb 3anacHbIX YacTen 4/99
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PL 2.1 9NIEMEHTbI MPMBOAOB U CPEQHEN PAMbI

Item
1
2
3

o A

!

O XBND

Part
22N926

22N925

20N449
23N596
23N634

127Ng72

127N971

152N1634
152N1636

23N597

3N675
152N 1626
152N1623

152N1660

152N1627

120N297

127N996

Description

EXIT ROLLER (REP 8.9)
BEARING

LOWER TRANSPORT ROLLER
(REP 8.11)

PULLEY (22T)

EXIT DRIVE BELT

DUPLEX DRIVE BELT (XD1550F
ONLY)

CABLE TIE

COUPLING

SPRING

TONER MOTOR (MOT 4) (REP
9.1)

SCREW (3X10)

SCREW (3X30)

VENTILATION FAN (MOT 3) (REP
10.6)

TRANSFER COROTRON
CONTACT HOUSING

BIAS CONTROL PLATE
SCREW (3X6)

TRANSFER COROTRON PLATE
SCREW (3X86)

BIAS CONTROL HARNESS
TRANSFER COROTRON
HARNESS

MANUAL EXIT DRIVE BELT (REP
8.10)

CENTER FRAME

MANUAL EXIT KNOB

FUSER JAM SENSOR HARNESS
FUSER HEAT ROD HARNESS
(100V)

(230V)

HARNESS GUIDE

GUIDE PIN

DVS HARNESS

SCREW (3X6)

SCREW (3X8)

SCREW (4X12)

DUPLEX MOTOR MOUNTING
BRACKET (XD155DF ONLY)
DUPLEX SPACER (XD155DF
ONLY})

SCREW (3X10) (XD155DF)
SCREW (3X6) (XD155DF)

EXIT DRIVE MOTOR (MOTS)
(XD155DF) (REP 5.30)

SHIELD (XD155DF)

B PA3HOOBPAYHOM

BUOE HAPL 22 —_
g 10295

34

0000010C-SKW
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PL 2.2 Y3EN NMABHOIO NMPUBOOA

ltem
1

n

PO NN b b b b b d d b d b
N2OwdNDODOhLOWN~OLPRERNDO W

23
24
25

26
27
28

Part
5N602

127N969

7N705
7N704
7N708
7N701
7N709
7N702
7N710
7N713
7N712

7N703
TN711
7N706
7N707

121N400

121N421

121N401

152N1633

Description

MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY (REP
8.12)

MAIN DRIVE MOTOR (MOT 1)
(REP 4.1)

SPRING

GEAR

PULLEY

GEAR (28T)

GEAR (46/16T)

GEAR (30/15T)

DRIVE GEAR ASSEMBLY
GEAR (37/157)

GEAR (68/26T)

COUPLING GEAR (34T)
RATCHET GEAR (21T)
RATCHET GEAR (28T)
SPRING

GEAR (55/19T)

GEAR (33/20/15T)

GEAR (20T)

GEAR (31/17T)

MAIN DRIVE BRACKET
SCREW (3X4)

PAPER FEED SOLENOID (SOL 1)
(REP 8.1)

PAPER FEED SOLENOID
(XD155DF)

SPRING

PAWL

REGISTRATION ROLL
SOLENOID (SOL 3) (REP 8.2)
PAWL

SCREW (4X6)

MAIN MOTOR HARNESS

1{2-29

0000016C-SKW
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PL 3.1 ONTUYECKWUW Y3EN (1 U3 2)

Item Part Description
1 12N105 SCAN CABLE
2 - HALF RATE CARRIAGE
ASSEMBLY
3 62N139 EXPOSURE LAMP CARRIAGE
(REP 6.2)
4 - CABLE CLAMP
5 - SCREW (3X5)
6 152N1631 EXPOSURE LAMP HARNESS
7 - SCREW
8 - PULLEY STUD PLATE
9 - PULLEY
10 - PULLEY
11 - E-RING
12 - OPTICS FRAME
13 - SCREW (3X8)
14 - SCAN RAIL (REAR)
15 - SCAN RAIL (FRONT)
16 - SCREW
17 - E-RING
18 7N694 SCAN DRIVE GEAR/PULLEY
19 - MOTOR TENSION SPRING
20 127N970 SCAN DRIVE MOTOR (MOT 2)
(KEP £.3)
21 - SCAN DRIVE MOTOR MOUNTING
PLATE
22 - E-RING
23 - BEARING
24 - SPRING PIN (3MM)
25 - SCAN DRIVE PULLEY
26 64N25 SCAN DRIVE BELT
27 - ~ SCREW (3X4)
28 - SCAN CABLE HUB
29 - SCREW (4X8)
30 - SCAN CABLE DRIVE SHAFT
31 - BEARING
32 - WASHER
33 - OPTICS FRAME ASSEMBLY (REFP
€.6)

0000005B-SKY

4/99 MepeyeHb 3anacHbIX YacTen
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PL 3.2 ONTUYECKWUW Y3EN (2 U3 2)

Htem Part
1 -
2 -
3 152N1631
4 _
5 152N1632
6 -
7 62N141
8 -
9 140N5112
10 -
11 -
12 -
13 115N273

14 -
15 -
16 96E90830

18 -

i9 -

20 -

21 -

22 -~

23 -

24 3N684
- 3N690
25 3N685
- 3N691

26 -

27 -

28 -

29 -

30 38N277

31 -

Description

SCREW (3X8)

LENS COVER

EXPOSURE LAMP HARNESS
HARNESS GUIDE

CCD HARNESS

SCREW

LENS/CCD MODULE (REP 6.5)
SCREW (3X8)

SCAN HOME SENSOR (Q5)
DOCUMENT GLASS CUSHION
RIBBON GUIDE
PROTECTOR SHEET
DISCHARGE BRUSH
OPTICS FRAME GUIDE
UPPER DUPLEX PAPER GUIDE
CAUTION LABEL

CCD HARNESS COVER
CCD PWB COVER

FERRITE HOLDER

LOWER SHEET

SCREW (4X12)

FERRITE

CUSHION

SDF LEFT HINGE GUIDE
(XD120F)

(XD103F, XD120F) (XE)

SDF RIGHT HINGE GUIDE
(XD120F)

(XD103F, XD120F) (XE)
SCREW (3X8) (XD120F)
WIRE BAND (XD120F)

BAND (PLT1M) (XD120F)
WIRE HOLDER (LWS-1M)
(XD120F)

CUSHION (XD155DF)

CRIP HOLDER (XD155DF)

0000006C-SKW

MepeyeHb 3anacHbIX YacTen
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Description

PL 3.3 Y3EI NA3EPA
Part

Item

SCREW (3X6)
LASER HARNESS COVER
LASER HARNESS

152N1628

Eorg —_
. [V
© [a)
[a B [te}
(1] wn
w
o a
w z
3 o
o F
a @ =
AMG
Cx =z
WEWEA
Sn_n_Hm
Woea oo
FJdn oo
N
<
z
sV}
o |t

11111111

00000078~ SKW
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PL 3.4 Y3EJN KAPETKW NONNOBMHHOIO XOOA

item

O @ N O HWN =

11
12
13
14
15

Part

10N64

4N188
19E26730
62N 140

4E8450

Description

LIGHT SHIELD
HALF RATE CARRIAGE
SCREW (4X6)

PULLEY

GUIDE

SCREW (4X6)

SLIDE BUTTON

SCREW

PULLEY BRACKET (REAR)
CUSHION (REAR)

MIRROR CLIP

MIRROR

PULLEY.BRACKET (FRONT)
CUSHION (FRONT)

HALF RATE CARRIAGE
ASSEMBLY

15{1-14

000000BA-SKW
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PL 4.1 NOTOK HA 250 JINCTOB

Item Part

1 —_

2 19E37760
3 120E10520
4 3E26060
5 -

6 19E37850
7 -

8 -

g —_

10 -

11 -

12 -

13 -

14 19E37840
15 809E24950
16 -

17 -

18 -

19 -
20 -
21 50N233

Description

PAPER PRESSURE PLATE
RETARD PAD
PRESSURE PLATE LOCK
PAPER SIZE GUIDE
FRONT PAPER GUIDE
FRONT PAPER SNUBBER
E-RING

LABEL

SCREW (3X8)

WASHER

GEAR

LOAD LABEL

REAR PAPER GUIDE
REAR PAPER SNUBBER
LIFT SPRING

TRAY SPRING

SPRING

PLATE RELEASE

TRAY FRAME

LABEL

250 SHEET PAPER TRAY

21{1-20

0000020A-SKW

WorkCentre cepuun XD
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PL 5.1 MOOAYA BYMAI' U NPUBOAbI

Item Part Description

1 140N5109 TRAY 1 PAPER FEED SENSOR
(Q1) (REP 8.3)

2 120N276 SENSOR ACTUATOR

3 - ACTUATOR SPRING

4 - SCREW (3X10)

5 - UPPER FRONT PAPER GUIDE

6 - E-RING

7 22N929 LOWER REGISTRATION ROLLER
(REP 8.13)

8 - BEARING

9 - CLUTCH GEAR (26T)

10 5E9640 CLUTCH SLEEVE

11 - CLUTCH SPRING

12 - SPRING PIN

13 - CLUTCH BOSS

14 - E-RING

15 5E4260 CLUTCH BOSS

16 9E17190 CLUTCH SPRING

17 16N174 CLUTCH SLEEVE

18 7E47590 CLUTCH GEAR (29T)
19 13E12330 BEARING

20 22N928 PAPER FEED ROLLER (REP 8.6)

21 7NB98 GEAR (33T)

22 7N700 GEAR (21/297T)

23 7N699 GEAR (30T)

24 - GEAR SUPPORT BRACKET

25 - GROUNDING PLATE

26 110N817 TRAY DETECT SWITCH (S2)
(REP 8.14)

- DRUM RESET SWITCH (S6)
27 152N1638 TRAY DETECT SWITCH
HARNESS (REP 8.5)

28 - BASE FRAME
29 19E15900  RETARD PAD

30 - RETARD ARM

31 - LIFT SPRING

32 - RETARD SUPPORT PLATE
33 - SPRING (XD100/102)

34 - PAPER GUIDE

35 - SCREW (4X12)

36 38E13480  RETARD PAD (XD104)

37 - SCREW (3X8)

38 - SENSOR COVER

39 152N1637  D-RST HARNESS

40 - SCREW (3X12)

41 9N970 FRONT LEVER SPRING

42 3N674 FRONT LEVER PLATE

43 - WASHER

44 - GUIDE (XD155DF)

45 - SCREW (4X12) (XD120F)
46 15N289 FIXING PLATE (XD120F)

47 7E47680 JOINT GEAR (XD120F)
- E-RING (XD120F)

0000011D-SKW

MepeyeHb 3anacHbIX YacTen

PL5.1

4/99
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PL 5.2 OQHONMUCTOBOWN OBXOOHOU NOTOK

item Part Description

1 22N933 SINGLE BYPASS ASSEMBLY

2 - GROUND WIRE

3 - TIE WRAP

4 - SCREW (3X6)

5 - PAPER FEED BRACKET

6 - GEAR (277)

7 - E-RING

8 - SCREW 3X8)

9 - GEAR (16T)

10 - SPRING PIN

11 - BUSHING

12 22Ng32 TRANSPORT ROLLER (REP &.7)

13 - BYPASS FRAME

14 - GROUNDING SPRING

15 - SCREW (3X6)

16 — ACTUATOR SPRING

17 120N277 ACTUATOR

18 - SPRING

19 140N5106 BYPASS FEED SENSOR (Q2)
(REP 5.4)

20 - DUPLEX UPPER GUIDE

21 - SINGLE BYPASS GUIDE (R)

22 - SINGLE BYPASS GUIDE (F)

23 - SCREW (3X6)

24 22E22060 BYPASS ROLL

25 - SINGLE BYPASS FRAME

26 - SPRING

27 - PAPER FEED GEAR

28 - SCREW (3X6)

29 - GROUNDING SPRING

30 - SCREW (3X6)

31 - GROUNDING SPRING

32 - SCREW (4X12)

33 22N930 SINGLE BYPASS UPPER
AQKFMRI Y

0000013B-SWK

4/99 MepeyeHb 3anacHbIX YacTen
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PL 5.3 KPbILWKA OAHOJIMCTOBOIro O6XOAHOIO

JIOTKA
Item Part Description

1 42E1430 COROTRON CLEANER

2 - SCREW

3 - UPPER COVER

4 110N783 SIDE DOOR INTERLOCK SWITCH

(S3/S4) (24V/5V) (REP £ 8)

5 - SCREW (2X16)

6 - SWITCH ACTUATOR

7 - CAUTION LABEL (XL)

0000017A-SKW

MepeyeHb 3anacHbIX YacTen 4/99
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PL 5.4 KPbILUKA MHOIOJIMCTOBOIO OBXOAQHOIo

JIOTKA

Item
1

2
3
4

(8]

Part
42E1430

110N783

Description

COROTRON CLEANER

SCREW

UPPER COVER

SIDE DOOR INTERLOCK SWITCH
(S3/S4) (24V/5V) (REP 8.8)
CAUTION LABEL (XE)

SWITCH ACTUATOR

00000268-SKW

WorkCentre cepuun XD
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PL 5.5 MHOIONMMCTOBOW OBEXOQHOW NOOATHYUK

Item
1

- o b
NodeoNonswN

13
14
15
16
17

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
a3
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Part
5£10560

22E20680

5E9560
9E57550
5E9640
5E9540

Description

FEED ROLL (REF 8.15)
E-RING

GEAR (20T)

ROLL SUPPORT
RETARD ROLL (REF 3.16)
SPRING PIN

GEAR (16T)

SHAFT

BUSHING

SUPPORT

SCREW (3X8)

UPPER GUIDE
SCREW (3X6)
GROUNDING SPRING
CLUTCH BOSS

FEED CLUTCH SPRING
CLUTCH SLEEVE
CLUTCH BOSS

GEAR (27T)

GEAR (20T)

TIE WRAP
GROUNDING WIRE
SCREW (3X6)
SCREW (3X6)
SUPPORT PLATE
CLUTCH SLEEVE
CLUTCH SPRING
CLUTCH BOSS

FEED SOLENOID (REF 8.17)
SOLENOID SPRING
RATCHET ARM
RATCHET ARM
SPRING

SCREW (3X8)
FRAME

SCREW (4X12)

GATE

SUPPORT FRAME
ARM

HINGE

SPRING

FEEDER ASSEMBLY

0000023A-SKW

MepeyeHb 3anacHbIX YacTen
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PL 5.6 MHOFONMMCTOBOW OBXOOHOW NOTOK

item Part

1 50M231
2 -

3 —

4 -

5 .

6 -

7 -

8

g -

Description

TRAY ASSEMBLY
REAR GUIDE
FRONT GUIDE
TRAY COVER
SPRING

GEAR

SCREW (3X6)
TRAY BASE

TRAY EXTENSION

1{2-9

0000024A-SKW

WorkCentre cepuun XD
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PL 5.7 Y3EJ1 PAMbI NIOTKA 2

ltem

Part

17E8540

809E11980
22N970
9N1072
31N159

152N1655
50N256

Description

FRONT COVER

SCREW (4X12)

REAR COVER

LEFT TRAY GUIDE

SCREW (4X12)

REAR TIE PLATE

RUBBER FOOT

RIGHT TRAY GUIDE
TRANSPORT COVER SPRING
TRANSPORT COVER
IDLER ROLLER

IDLER SPRING

ARM

LOWER SIDE DOOR
SCREW (4X8)

SCREW (3X16)

TRAY 2 FEED ASSEMBLY
TRAY 2 HARNESS

250 CASSETTE ASSEMBLY

0000027A-SKW
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PL 5.8 Y3EJ MNOOAYU BYMAIUN JIOTKA 2

Iitem
1

JT
T rE O Ml COoNOO A WN

16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24

25

26

Part
22N1029

13E12360

7E29480
29N182
5E4260
9E17190
7E47590
7E47670
31E8940
809E12000

110E5370

120N287
9N1016
121N411

7N742
809E12010
7N743
7E29490
110N817

22N928

Description

TRAY 2 TRANSPORT ROLLER
(REP 8.23)

BEARING (B-F5-13)

E-RING

DRIVE FRAME

GEAR (20T)

SPRING PIN

CLUTCH BOSS

CLUTCH SPRING

CLUTCH SLEEVE

CLUTCH GEAR (29T) (REP 8.24)
GEAR (40)

ARM

SPRING

TRAY 2 HARNESS

TRAY 2 PAPER FEED SENSOR
(Q7) (REP 8.20)

ACTUATOR

GROUND SPRING

TRAY 2 PAPER FEED SOLENOID
(SOL 2) (REP 8.22)

SCREW (3X6)

CLUTCH PAWL

CLUTCH PAWL SPRING
GEAR (18/26T)

GEAR (16T)

TRAY 2 DETECT SWITCH (S5)
(REP 8.21)

TRAY 2 FEED ROLLER (REP
8.25)

TRAY 2 FEED ASSEMBLY

26{1-25
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PL 6.1 ®bIO3EP (1 U3 2)

Item

TR LISCONOOO AW~

kb
(= 3 N N

17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24

Part

130E7840
7N695

130E9190
140N5110

152N 1624

152N 1661

7E14961
13E12780
22E23440
122N115
122N133

126N58

126N70

Description

PAPER GUIDE (REP 10.10)
RESISTOR (1/2 W)

GROUND WIRE

DISCHARGE BRUSH

END COVER

HEAT ROD SPRING (F)

FUSER UPPER FRAME
SCREW (3X6)

THERMISTOR (RT1) (REP 10.4)
SCREW (3X10)

STRIPPER FINGER (REP 10.11)
THERMOSTAT (REP 10.9)
FUSER JAM SENSOR (Q3) (REP
10.5)

HEAT ROD SPRING (R)

END COVER (R)

FUSER ASSEMBLY HARNESS
(100V)

HARNESS (230V)

TIE WRAP

RETAINING RING

DRIVE GEAR (45T)

BEARING

HEAT ROLL (REP 10.2)

HEAT ROD (120V) (REP 10.8)
HEAT ROD (230V) (REP 10.8)
SCREW

FUSER ASSEMBLY (120V) (REP
10.1)

FUSER ASSEMBLY (230V) (REP
10.1)

24{1-20,ITEM 1 ON PLG.2

C000014A-SKW
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PL 6.2 ®bIO3EP (2 U3 2)

Item Part Description

1 2N1575 FUSER ASSEMBLY (P/O PL 6.1
item 24)

2 - E-RING

3 38N230 FUSER GATE (REP 10.12)

4 9N1038 GATE SPRING

5 - SCREW

6 - FRONT PAPER GUIDE SHEET

7 - FRONT PAPER GUIDE

8 - GROUNDING STRAP

9 - HIGH TEMP CAUTION LABEL

10 - SCREW (3X12)

11 - FUSER LOWER FRAME

12 33N169 PRESSURE ROLL STRIPPER
FINGERS

13 31N166 PRESSURE ROLL ARM (F)

14 22N924 PRESSURE ROLL (REP 10.3)

15 - WASHER

16 - PRESSURE SPRING

17 - PRESSURE ROLL BEARING

18 31N167 PRESSURE ROLL ARM (R)

19 - HANDLE LABEL

0000015A-SKW

4/99 MepeyeHb 3anacHbIX YacTen
PL 6.2
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PL 6.3 TPAHCIMOPTEP BbIBOJA

Item

SeoNOLEON=

Part

22Ng27
9N966
140N5111
120N275
9N965
22E22060

152N1630

Description

UPPER EXIT ROLLER
TENSION SPRING

PWB INSULATOR

EXIT SENSOR (Q4) (REP 10.7)
SENSOR ACTUATOR

EXIT GUIDE

TENSION SPRING

UPPER ROLLER
GROUNDING SPRING
CONTROL CONSOLE RIBBON
CABLE

FERRITE RETAINER
FERRITE

00000098-SKY

MepeyeHb 3anacHbIX YacTen
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PL 7.1 SNEKTPNYECKUE Y3Jlbl

Item
1

DO wN

~

Part

140N5114
140N5113
152N1629

152N1662
152N1626
140N5205

140N5116
140N5230
140N5272
108N367

152N1660
152N1623

140N5115

140N5117
140N5207

108E3660
108E4370
108N368
108N369
117E9750
152N1652

130N911

Description

SCREW (3X6)
PWB COVER

CONNECTOR CAP

GDI PWB

GDI MEMORY PWB

CENTER FRAME HARNESS
(100V)

(230V)

FUSER HARNESS

MAIN PWB (XD120F) (REP 1.1,
ADJ 9.1 ADJ 9.2)

MAIN PWB (10CPM)

MAIN PWB (XD155DF)

MAIN PWB (XD105F, XD103F)
FUSE

PWB MOUNTING BRACKET
SCREW (3X10)

SCREW (3%10)

(230V)

FUSER HEAT ROD HARNESS
(120V)

POWER SUPPLY PWB (120V)
(PS1) (REP 1.2, ADJ 9.1 ADJ 9.2)
(230V)

(120V) (XD120F)

SCREW

SCREW (4X12)

STIFFENER BAR

BASE FRAME

RUBBER FOOT

2ND TRAY CONNECTOR COVER
2ND TRAY GEAR COVER
FUSE (F1) (15A) (125V)

FUSE (F1) (10A) (250V)

FUSE (F3) (5A) (125V)

FUSE (F3) (15A) (250V)
POWER CORD (60HZ)
POWER RECEPTACLE (REP 1.4)
GDI HARNESS

TIE WRAP (XD155DF)
FERRITE CORE (XD155DF)
DOCUMENT COVER CLOSED
SENSOR (Q9) (XD155DF)

0000012C-SKW
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PL 7.2 KOHTAKTHAA KPbILLUKA

NPUHT-KAPTPUOXA

Item
1

M~NOLEWN

Part
113N301

162N1625
162N1622
9N968
9N9E9
9N967

Description

DRUM CARTRIDGE CONTACT
HOUSING

CHARGE COROTRON HARNESS
GRID BIAS/MAIN PWB HARNESS
SCREW (3X6)

CONTACT SPRING

CONTACT SPRING

CONTACT SPRING

SCREW (3X8)

0000018A-SKW
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PL 7.3 Y3EJ1 KOPOTPOHA NEPEHOCA/OTAENEHUA

item Part

1 —

2 -

3 -

4 _

5 _

6 —

7 _

8 600K15950
g -

10 -

11 -

12 -

13 -

14 -

15 -

16 -

17 19N415

Description

DETACK COROTRON

GUIDE

INSULATOR

FRONT GUIDE

SCREW (3X6)

CONTACT COVER (R)
TENSION SPRING

TRANSFER COROTRON WIRE
SPRING BRACKET
TRANSFER COROTRON SPRING
BC SPRING

GROUNDING SPRING
CONTACT COVER (F)
COROTHON HOUSING

PLATE

GROUNDING PLATE
TRANSFER/DETACK
COROTRON ASSEMBLY (REP
9.2)

N
000001SA-SKW
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PL 7.4 XKI'YThbl

Item
1
2
3

ONO S

Part

152N1631
152N1632
152N 1629

152N1630
152N1633
152N1627

152N1623

Description

CL LEAD HARNESS
ICU-CCD HARNESS
CENTER FRAME HARNESS
(100v)

OP HARNESS

MAIN MOTOR HARNESS
DVS HARNESS

PPD2 INTERFACE HARNESS
HL HARNESS (100V)

0000025A-SKW
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PL 8.1A YMAKOBKA U NMPUHAOJIEXXHOCTH

Item
1

~N O OhAs W

10

12
13
14
15
16

Part

26E39240

701P98251

120E10520

7N696
117E18690
117E19340

Description

TOP PACKING CUSHION (L)
TOP PACKING CUSHION (R)
POWER CORD

TIE WRAP

BAG

BAG

HALF RATE CARRIAGE
SHIPPING SCREW
INSTRUCTIONS

SHIPPING STRAP

BOTTOM PACKING CUSHION
BOX

SHIPPING CUSHION

THUMB SCREW

LABEL

DOCUMENT COVER CUSHION
PRESSURE BLOCK LEVER
ALTERNATE

PRINTER CABLE

0000021B-SKW
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PL 8.1B VYNAKOBKA W TMNPUHAOJNIEXHOCTHU

(TONbKO XD155DF)

item Part
1 -
2 -
3 —
4 —
5 —
6 -
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 -
11 -
12 120E10520
13 -
14 -
15 -
16 26E39240
17 7N696
18 117E18690
- 117E19340
19 -
20 -

Description

TOP PACKING CUSHION (L)
TOP PACKING CUSHION (R)
POWER CORD

TIE WRAP

BAG

BAG

SHIPPING CUSHION
SHIPPING CUSHION
BOTTOM PACKING CUSHION
BOX

SHIPPING CUSHION
THUMB SCREW

LABEL

DOCUMENT COVER CUSHION
SHIPPING STRAP

HALF RATE CARRIAGE
SHIPPING SCREW
PRESSURE BLOCK LEVER
ALTERNATE

PRINTER CABLE

PACKING CUSHION
PACKING CUSHION

0000034A-SKW
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PL 8.2 MPUHT-KAPTPUIX U TOHEP-KAPTPUOX

Item Part Description
1 6R914 TONER CARTRIDGE
2 13R551 DRUM CARTRIDGE

0000022A-SKW

4/99 MepeyeHb 3anacHbIX YacTen
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PL 9.1A Y3EN AYMJIEKCHOINO MOAATYMKA KOMIJIEKTA OPUMMHAINOB

(DSDF) 3 32 {1-31, PL9.1B Item 31
item Part Description
1 50N258 DOCUMENT TRAY i
- 50N268 (XD103F, XD120F)
2 15N295 FRONT GUIDE
3 15N296 REAR GUIDE
4 7N737 FEED RACK
5 - SCREW (3X8X)
6 7E52500 GEAR
7 15N297 SPRING
8 2N1562 LOWER COVER
9 50N274 DUPLEX TRAY (XD155DF)
10 2N1592 DSDF COVER (XD1550F)
11 - SDF FEED ASSEMBLY
12 - TIE WRAP
13 - SCREW (4X10) SCREW (4X12)
(XD155DF)
14 - SCREW (4X10) SCREW (4X14)
(XD155DF)
15 - SCREW (4X10) SCREW (3X10)
(XD1550F)
16 - SCREW (3X6) (XD155DF)
17 121N419 DSDF DEFLECTION GATE
SOLENOID (SOL3) (XD155DF)
(REP 5.29)
18 11N409 LEVER (XD155DF)
19 9N1032 SPRING (XD155DF)
20 14N342 STOPPER (XD155DF)
21 38N255 MYLAR GUIDE
22 - SCREW (3X14) (XD155DF)
23 -~ MOTOR PAD (XD155DF)
24 - SCREW (3X8) (XD155DF)
25 11N408 LEVER (XD155DF)
26 13E12570 BEARING (XD155DF)
27 - E RING (XD155DF)
28 50N272 DSDF DEFLECTION GATE
(XD155DF)
29 38N256 MYLAR GUIDE
- 38N273 MYLAR GUIDE (XD155DF)
30 50N257 BASE
- 50N275 BASE (XD155DF)
- 50N269 (XD103F, XD120F)
31 19N423 CUSHION (XD155DF)
32 22N992 SDF ASSEMBLY (REP 5.15)
- 22N999 (XD103F, XD120F) (XE)
- 22N1031 (XD155DF)
00000298~ SKW
MepeyeHb 3anacHbIX YacTen 4/99
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PL 9.1B Y3EN AYMJEKCHOINO MOAATYMKA KOMIMJEKTA OPUMMHAINOB

(DSDF)
Item
1

W N

i aroRnllI SoeNo | 0l

N -
o o

21
22
23

24

25

26
27
28
29
30
31

Part
50N257
50N275
4N192

3N682
3N693
38N254
38N279
22N976
14N330
14N341
6N890
6N901

15N300

8N1030
9N1029
9N1005
9N1035
B6N902

22N973

6N889
9N1004
38N278
3N683
3NG694
9N1006
15N299
15N294
9N1028

9N1033

Description

BASE
BASE (XD155DF)

DOCUMENT COVER CUSHION
SCREW (4X10) SCREW (4X14)
(XD155DF)

HINGE LEFT

HINGE LEFT (XD155DF)

PAD

PAD (XD155DF)

E-RING (XD155DF)

SDF EXIT ROLLER (REP 5.10)
SPONGE

SPONGE (XD155DF)

EXIT SHAFT

EXIT SHAFT (XD1550F)
SCREW (3X8)

BEARING (XD1550F)

E-RING (XD155DF)
PRESSURE PLATE (XD1550F)
SCREW (3X10) (XD155DF)
WRAP SPRING (F) (XD155DF)
WRAP SPRING (R) (XD155DF)
SPRING

SPRING (XD155DF)

SHAFT (XD155DF)

SDF TRANSPORT ROLLER (REP
5.9)

TRANSPORT SHAFT

SPRING

PAD (XD155DF)

PAD (REF: PL 9.1B item 5)
HINGE RIGHT

HINGE RIGHT (XD155DF)
GROUND STRAP

GROUND STRAP (XD155DF)
SCREW (3X14) (XD155DF)
BASE PLATE

GROUND SPRING (XD155DF)
SCREW (3X8)

GROUND SPRING (XD155DF)
DSDF ASSEMBLY (BOTTOM)

31{1-30

0000035A~SKW
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PL 9.2 Y3EJ NOAAYU SDF/DSDF

Item

IO NOO s WD -

—
N

13

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Part
2N1563
14N331
9N1010
31N161
3N686
140N5199
152N1656
120N284
120N285
121N410

31N160
9N1009
9N1037

7N738
16N176
9E57580
5E9560
16E9640
BN892
9N1031
20N464
9N1036
7N739
22N977
7E29490
29N182
7E29480
5E10560
6NB891
9N1012
31N162
1N280

Description

FEED ASSEMBLY TOP COVER
PAD

PAPER GATE SPRING

ARM

PAPER GATE

SCREW (3X8)

SDF SENSOR PWB (REP 5.16)
SDF SENSOR HARNESS

SET DETECT ACTUATOR
SENSOR ACTUATOR

SDF FEED SOLENOID (SOL 1)
(REP 5.17)

SCREW (3X4) SCREW (3X6)
(XD155DF)

SOLENOID ARM

SPRING

SPRING (XD155DF)

E RING

CLUTCH GEAR (REP 5.18)
CLUTCH SLEEVE (REP 5.18)
CLUTCH SPRING (REP 5.18)
CAM BOSS (REP 5.18)
BUSHING

CLUTCH SHAFT

TENSION SPRING

20MXE PULLEY

E RING

CLUTCH PAWL SPRING
CLUTCH PAWL

RETARD ROLLER (REP 5.19)
GEAR (16T)

SPRING PIN

GEAR (20T)

FEED ROLLER (REP 5.19)
FEED SHAFT

SPRING

ARM

LOWER COVER

SDF FEED ASSEMBLY (REP 5.22)

0000030A-SKW
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PL 9.3 Y3EJ1 TPAHCIOPTEPA SDF/DSDF (XD120F)

item
1

~NO A WN |

@

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37

38

Part

38N257
38N264
26N524
7E29260
31N163

127N988

152N1658
152N1657
IN1071
1N282

28E10220
23N622
7N740
13N378
13E12570
1N281
38N260
15N298
9N1013
7N741
38E13480
20E20740
23N623

3NB87
9N1014
38N258
130N854

22N979
42N77

38N259
38N261
22N978
2N1564
2N1573
2N1565

Description

DOCUMENT GUIDE
(XD103F, XD120F)
SCREW (3X8)

SCREW

GEAR (27T)

DRIVE ARM

SCREW (3X4)

SDF DRIVE MOTOR (MOT 1)
(REP 5.7)

GROUND WIRE

SDF HARNESS

TIE WRAP

SPRING

DRIVE FRAME

E RING

WASHER

DRIVE BELT (83MXE4.8)
GEAR (48T/15T)

SPRING PIN (2-9)
BEARING

BEARING

REAR FRAME

RETARD PAD
PRESSURE PLATE
PRESSURE SPRING
FEED ASSEMBLY LATCH
PAD

PULLEY

TRANSPORT DRIVE BELT (REP
5.6)

PAPER ADVANCE KNOB
EXIT GUIDE SPRING
SDF DOCUMENT TRANSPORT
SDF DOCUMENT PATH SENSOR
(Q3) (REP 5.8)

ROLLER, EXIT
DISCHARGE BRUSH
DOCUMENT GUIDE
REFLECTOR
TRANSPORT ROLLER
SDF FRONT COVER
(XD103F, XD120F) (XE)
SDF REAR COVER

38
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PL 9.4 Y3EN TPAHCMOPTEPA AYNNEKCHOIO MOOATHYMKA /? 3 5 45 {1-4s
KOMMMEKTA OPUrMHANOB (DSDF) (XD155DF) P fd
2

item Part Description

1 38E13480 PAD

2 38N260 RETARD PAD

3 15N298 PRESSURE PLATE

4 9N1013 PRESSURE SPRING

5 38N271 UPPER PAPER GUIDE

6 22N1001 DSDF EXIT ROLLER (REP 5.25)

7 42N77 DISCHARGE BRUSH

8 38N269 LOWER PAPER GUIDE

9 - SCREW (3X8)

10 38N272 DOCUMENT GUIDE

11 152N1664 SDF HARNESS

12 - SCREW (3X6)

13 127N988 SDF DRIVE MOTOR (MOT1) (REP
5.20)

14 14N342 PAD

15 121N420 DSDF EXIT ROLL SOLENOID
(SOL2) (REP 5.24)

16 - TIE WRAP

17 1N288 DRIVE FRAME

18 - SCREW (3X4)

19 - SCREW (3X5)

20 - E-RING

21 28E10220 WASHER

22 23N636 DRIVE BELT

23 7N740 GEAR (48T/157)

24 - SPRING PIN

25 13E12570 BEARING

26 TN752 GEAR (30T)

27 13N378 BEARING

28 121N418 DSDF TRANSPORT ROLL
CLUTCH (CL1) (REP 5.31)

29 - E RING

30 1N287 ALL

31 7N741 OPEN & SHUT LOCK SPRING

32 - SCREW (3X12)

33 20E20740 Y 22MXE PULLEY

34 23N635 TRANSPORT DRIVE BELT

35 3N687 PAPER RELEASE KNOB

36 9N1014 EXIT GUIDE SPRING

37 130N854 SDF DOCUMENT PATH SENSOR
(Q3) (REP 5.21)

38 38N270 SDF DOCUMENT TRANSPORT

39 50N273 DUPLEX GATE

40 22N1000 DUPLEX TRANSPORT ROLLER
(REP 5.27)

41 38N268 DOCUMENT GUIDE

42 - REFLECTOR

43 22N978 TRANSPORT ROLLER (REP 5.26)

44 - SLEEVE 0000037A-SKW

45 - TRANSPORT ASSEMBLY (REP
5.23) .
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